JOURNALS OF THE SENATE AND HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

# OHIO SENATE JOURNAL

THURSDAY, MAY 25, 2023

# FORTY-EIGHTH DAY Senate Chamber, Columbus, Ohio **Thursday, May 25, 2023, 9:30 a.m.**

The Senate met pursuant to adjournment.

Pursuant to Senate Rule No. 3, the Clerk called the Senate to order.

Senator Brenner was selected to preside according to the rule.

The journal of the last legislative day was read and approved.

#### **MESSAGE FROM THE PRESIDENT**

Pursuant to Rules No. 19 and 20, the President of the Senate removes Senator Tim Schaffer and appoints Senator Rob McColley to serve on the Ways and Means Committee for the purposes of the May 24, 2023 meeting of the committee.

## **MESSAGE FROM THE PRESIDENT**

Pursuant to Section 5139.44(A)(1)(d) of the Ohio Revised Code, the President of the Senate appoints Senator Paula Hicks-Hudson to the RECLAIM Advisory Committee.

#### **MESSAGE FROM THE PRESIDENT**

Pursuant to Section 5120.07 (A)(19) of the Ohio Revised Code, the President of the Senate appoints Senator Paula Hicks-Hudson to serve on the Ex-Offender Reentry Coalition for the 135th General Assembly.

#### **MESSAGE FROM THE PRESIDENT**

Pursuant to Rules No. 19 and 20, the President of the Senate removes Senator Vernon Sykes and appoints Senator William P. DeMora to serve on the Community Revitalization Committee for the purposes of the May 24, 2023 meeting of the committee.

## **MESSAGE FROM THE PRESIDENT**

Pursuant to Section 5149.22 of the Ohio Revised Code, the President of the Senate appoints Senator Paula Hicks-Hudson to the Ohio Council of the Interstate Compact for Adult Offender Supervision for the 135th General Assembly.

# 338 SENATE JOURNAL, THURSDAY, MAY 25, 2023

On the motion of Senator Lang, the Senate adjourned until Tuesday, May 30, 2023 at 9:30 a.m.

Attest:

VINCENT L. KEERAN, Clerk.